A&K Group International Section 214 Application 9/15/2016

ATTACHMENT 2

Response to Question 14.

Section 63.18(h) of the Commission's Rules, the sole shareholder of A&K Group is Hongjoon Ahn (100% Ownership), 59 Hedgerow Cir, Honeoye Falls, NY 14472. Hongjoon Ahn is United States citizen whose principal occupation in the prepaid telecommunications.

The Applicant has no interlocking directorates with foreign carriers, as contemplated by 47 C.F.R.§ 63.18(h)

Response to Question 15.

Section 63.18(d)	Applicant has not previously received authority under Section 214 of the Communications Act.
Section 63.18(e) (3)	Not applicable. Applicant is applying for authority to operate as a global resale carrier pursuant to the terms and conditions of Section $63.18(e)(2)$ of the Commission's Rules, 47 C.F.R. $63.18(e)(2)$
Section 63.18(g)	Not Applicable.